## Technical Panel of the Nebraska Information Technology Commission

## September 14, 2010

## Standards and Guidelines NITC 4-205 Social Media Guidelines Comments Received

- In Section 2.3, add the email address for the State Webmaster (<u>ne-support@nicusa.com</u>) and delete the second sentence.
- 2. In Section 2.6, first line, it says: "It is the agencies responsibility..." Since the word agencies is possessive, it should read: "It is the agency's responsibility".
- 3. In Section 2.9.5, replace "(see above)" with "(see Section 2.6 above)".
- In Section 2.9.6, second line, it says, "...state email address or making..." it should say "...state email address or make..."
- 5. Section 2.5 of the Social Media Guideline should have more of an explanation about the content of the messages and if they should be archived or not.
- 6. Section 2.5 and 4.2 reference Schedule 124. The reference should be to "Schedule 124 State Agencies General Records, Item Numbers 124-1-41, 124-1-49, and 124-7"
- 7. Yesterday at the webmaster's meeting we were discussing Social Media in general and the point came up about accessibility and I looked and the new NITC 4-205: Social Media Guidelines say nothing about this. Maybe it should? We did bring up the point that what's on our Social Media sites should be duplicated somewhat on our websites and those need to be accessible according to the guidelines, maybe that's worth adding in?